
Number in Annual

Household At or below 100%

On-Site Nominal 

Fee $10.00/ 

Referred Services 

Varies by Service*

1 $15,650 $15,651 - $19,563 $19,564 - $23,475 $23,476 - $27,388 $27,389 - $31,300

2 $21,150 $21,151 - $26,438 $26,439 - $31,725 $31,726 - $37,013 $37,014 - $42,300

3 $26,650 $26,651 - $33,313 $33,314 - $39,975 $39,976 - $46,638 $46,639 - $53,300

4 $32,150 $32,151 - $40,188 $40,189 - $48,225 $48,226 - $56,263 $56,264 - $64,300

5 $37,650 $37,651 - $47,063 $47,064 - $56,475 $56,476 - $65,888 $65,889 - $75,300

6 $43,150 $43,151 - $53,938 $53,939 - $64,725 $64,726 - $75,513 $75,514 - $86,300

7 $48,650 $48,651 - $60,813 $60,814 - $72,975 $72,976 - $85,138 $85,139 - $97,300

8 $54,150 $54,151 - $67,688 $67,689 - $81,225 $81,226 - $94,763 $94,764 - $108,300

Number in Monthly

Household Guidelines

On-Site Nominal 

Fee $10.00/ 

Referred Services 

Varies by Service*

1 $1,304.17 $1,304.18 - $1,630.21 $1,630.22 - $1,956.25 $1,956.26 - $2,282.29 $2,282.30 - $2,608.33

2 $1,762.50 $1,762.51 - $2,203.13 $2,203.14 - $2,643.75 $2,643.76 - $3,084.38 $3,084.39 - $3,525.00

3 $2,220.83 $2,220.84 - $2,776.04 $2,776.05 - $3,331.25 $3,331.26 - $3,886.46 $3,886.47 - $4,441.67

4 $2,679.17 $2,679.18 - $3,348.96 $3,348.97 - $4,018.75 $4,018.76 - $4,688.54 $4,688.55 - $5,358.33

5 $3,137.50 $3,137.51 - $3,921.88 $3,921.89 - $4,706.25 $4,706.26 - $5,490.63 $5,490.64 - $6,275.00

6 $3,595.83 $3,595.84 - $4,494.79 $4,494.80 - $5,393.75 $5,393.76 - $6,292.71 $6,292.72 - $7,191.67

7 $4,054.17 $4,054.18 - $5,067.71 $5,067.72 - $6,081.25 $6,081.26 - $7,094.79 $7,094.80 - $8,108.33

8 $4,512.50 $4,512.51 - $5,640.63 $5,640.64 - $6,768.75 $6,768.76 - $7,896.88 $7,896.89 - $9,025.00

On-Site Co-payment $45.00/ 

Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

$53,301

$3,525.01

$4,441.68

$5,358.34

$2,608.34

$64,301

$75,301

$86,301

$97,301

$108,301

On-Site Co-payment $45.00/ 

Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

176% - 200% Poverty

 Services will not be denied due to inability to pay.

Affinity Health Center 2025
Discounted Fee Schedule for Medical Services for Community Health Center Patients

$31,301

$42,301

101% - 125% Poverty Level Above 200% Poverty

Patient Pays 100%

Scale 5 - Annual IncomeScale 3 - Annual Income

On-Site Co-payment 

$15.00/ Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

126% - 150% Poverty 151% - 175% Poverty

On-Site Co-payment $35.00/ 

Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

On-Site Co-payment  $20.00/ 

Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

Scale 4 - Annual Income

$9,025.01

Scale 3 - Monthly IncomeScale 1 - Monthly Income Scale 2 - Monthly Income Scale 4 - Monthly Income

$8,108.34

176% - 200% Poverty

Scale 2 - Annual IncomeScale 1 - Annual Income

Scale 5 - Monthly Income

Above 200% Poverty

Patient Pays 100%

On-Site Co-payment 

$15.00/ Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

101% - 125% Poverty Level

On-Site Co-payment $35.00/ 

Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

151% - 175% Poverty126% - 150% Poverty

On-Site Co-payment  $20.00/ 

Referral Provider 

Discounted Fee

$6,275.01

$7,191.68

Nominal Fees for Referred Services: Plain Film Radiology = According to Referral Provider Discounted Fee Schedule; OBGYN Care = According to  Referral Provider Discounted 

Fee Schedule.

Income includes: earnings, unemployment compensation, worker's compensation, Social Security, Supplemental Security Income, public assistance, veteran's payments, 

survivor benefits, pension or retirement income, interest, dividends, rents, royalties, income from estates, trusts, educational assistance, alimony, child support, assistance from 

outside the household, and other miscellaneous sources.

** Noncash benefits (such as food stamps and housing subsidies) do not count.

** Calculations are before taxes.

** Excludes capital gains or losses

*** Based on 2025 Federal Poverty Guidelines. Additional household members are calculated at $5,500 per person.

*** Copays are assigned to include primary care, infectious diseases, behavioral health services, and other clinician visits. Copays are not charged for lab visits, PPD readings, 

supportive services, or prevention services. Referred services charges are for Required Services provided through written agreements as well as non-required services when

*** Any patients withholding income verification will be assigned the full pay amount.

applicable.


